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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1958843
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2022530
Date of Transaction: 07/16/2009

CUSTOMER: JIMMY G HODGES EN -t-Ht 0
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH lITOTALI1 11 PRICE I~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

1 7.00 MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15 -n/a - 105.00CASES: AMC397084/$15.00, AMC397085/$15.00,
AMC397086/$15.00, AMC397087/$15.00, AMC397088/
$15.00, AMC397089/$15.00, AMC397090/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

2 7.00 MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $30 -n/a- 210.00CASES: AMC397084/$30.00, AMC397085/$30.00,
AMC397086/$30.00, AMC397087/$30.00, AMC397088/
$30.00, AMC397089/$30.00, AMC397090/$30.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

3 7,00 MINING CLM MAINT FEE $125 (1993 -n/a- 875.00CASES: AMC397084/$125.00, AMC397085/$125.00,
AMC397086/$125.00, AMC397087/$125.00, AMC397088/ =2b01
$125.00, AMC397089/$125.00, AMC397090/$125.00

~-~~-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 4 Ill.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT I~ki1 ~0~0~

1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12010
11 | CASES: AMC397084/$980.00 L__JL_11__d

Transaction #: 2022535
Date of Transaction: 07/16/2009

CUSTOMER: JIMMY G HODGES
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US

[iliRE-11-1 1----11-Ym-fl[~~3
L- # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI- ]LPRICE 11



~ 1 ~ 1.00 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2010/1311-----J -n/a- 1820.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT

|| | CASES: AMC396693/$1820.00
F71[Ul IAC PRODUCTS / COPIES/PLOTTERS / FAX
L 11 ~ TRANSMISSION / PER PAGE-$1.10 ~-- __1~*~|1 3.Jol

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1
-TYPE:CREDIT-CARDII-RECEIVED:~07/16/2669-1

NAME: COVE FORT TIRE SERVICE
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

F---CARDNO: XXX3fXX3fXVYXXX1367F.-AUTHEODE: 1975283

2 E--AMOUNT:]IEEZZIZIEEIE]IPOS~MARKED]IFTY/2069
-TYPEJCHECKIIEJEECEIVED:~~07/16/2669--1

NAME: COVE FORT TIRE SERVICE
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

flf-D, 2 303 1315-3
920
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0 0.

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sign re I
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. A I

• Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Rece ed by ( Ptinte Name) , ate of Dell ®1~ 1

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - 7 4 r 1or on the front if space permits.
D. Is elivery address differen item,~? E Yes ~ ~

1. Article Addressed to: C© If YES, enter delivery ad less b I Fli~'1 7%
1

HODGES EUQENE.,jIMMY
PO BOX 2311,3 g , .

BEAVER. UT '.84713-2311 -2
AZ931 TS AMC397084 12221() 3. Service Type

0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mall
C Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
0 Insured Mall 0 C.O.D. 1

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ~

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7010 0780 0001 4667 1886

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ~



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE '
·PSED*53 :r. 17

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP*4-lfi«this box

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

-- ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203

,,illl/il



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

December 27,2010

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC397084

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7010 0780 0001 4667 1886

DECISION

HODGES EUGENE, JIMMY : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 2311 : in the block below:
BEAVER, UT 84713-2311 :

AMC397084 - 397086
PCM NO. 15,16,17

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (United
States Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1,2010, for the 2011 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims
are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may he
released from liability.

.-



2

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management
agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
TSmith:lm: 122310
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Page 1 of 2 44 1600
id 15301 1' AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)AND MAINTAENANCE FEES FOR

CALENDAR YEARS 2048 and 10 f 9 , TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

97 1 3 66The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold

The mining claim(s), mill site(s), and / or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 P.MI. 43$q69
On September 1 of this year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 A.M. *¢?

On September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded. 4A%s6qThe claim Map showing said claim(s) is filed as document number

In the Mohave county records. ri=CORDERS STAMP
Book Page-

STATE OF ARIZONA

Name of claim(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No<s)
EJ
f-PCM & PMC Lode Claims. Exhibit A Attached. x

Name and address of owner claimant , -

FliOENIX. ARIZONA

1618 AUG - b 
2:35

'J-}Jimmy Hodges TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST

P.0.1319 STATE OF

Beaver Utah 84713 COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this

day of , 20

Notary Public

Dated this / Day Of A~filst 20/3'

Jimmy Hodges

.twner, cla#nant, Agent or lessee signature) (Printed)

-r -tt ~37,39
]3

M AUG 1 0 208 < 1
U



EXHIBIT A
PMC & PCM CLAIMS - HODGES, KINGMAN AZ

CLAIM NAME /
NUMBER BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY CLAIM TYPE LOCATION DATE MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP | RANGE SECTIONPMC # 1 AMC396685 - MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 GASRB&M 23N 14W 7PMC# 2 AMC396686 MOHAVE 1 LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18'PMC#3 AIVIC396687 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W | 17,18PMC#4 AMC396688 MOHAVE | LODE | 4/13/2009 :G&SRB&M 23N | 14W 17,18,pcm # 5 AMC396689 MOHAVE | LODE I 4/22/2009 G&SRB&M 23N | 14W 7pcm # 6 AMC396690 MOHAVE ~ LODE | 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 71pcm # 7 AMC396691 IMOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 8 AMC396692 |MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,pcm # 9 IAM(396693 MOHAVE LODE | 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 1 7,18pcm # 10 AMC396694 MOHAVE LODE | 5/1/2009 IG&SRB&M 23N 14W 18|pcm # 11 AMC396695 2 |MOHAVE LODE | 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18~pcm#12 1AME)968387--~OHAVE 1 LODE 1 5/16/2009 |G&SRB&M 23N 1 14YV 7pcm# 13 AMC396839 , ~MOHAVE LODE k 5/16/2009 IG&SRB&M 23N 14W | 7pcm # 14 AMC396840 --j MOHAVE I LODE | 5/16/2009 15&SRB&M | 23N 14W 1 7apcm # 18 |AMC397087 IMOHAVE 1 LODE ! 580/2009 IG&SRBaM | 23N i 14\/V ~ 6,7fpcm # 19 AMC397088 ' ;MOHAVE I LODE I 5/30/2009 IG&SRB&M 1 23N 1 14\V 1 7,18tpcm #20 AMC397089 iMOHAVE LODE 1 5/30/2009 'G&SRB&M ~ 23N 1 14W | 17,18 ~i ocm #21 ;AMC397090 ~MOHAVE I LODE ~ 5/30/2009 IG&SRB&M 23N 1 14W 1 17

18 CLAIMS

1818 AUG -6 P
 Z 35

RECEIVED 
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Form 3830-5 Notice of Int,ntion to Ho~ --1(June 2014) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: J i,1/lill \, /1'0,46 63

City, State, Zip: 36/Aver 6//2411 52£/  3

E] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites 1 f
x $155 per claim/site

1 ·4 ,-f- 6'Z 2Total due BLM $ .3 5 7 7
1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remjttedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State O ffice within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www. blm. gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 26>29

F CM * jg
AMC 995 - / ,PCM */ 7 AMC945602 4

-0 N F-

0

Iral ,=
1

,rn
17CD

W

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requimnients for the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28fand the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.
5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, ifthe BLM has

notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses ofthe person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card: (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date ofthe
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 pelmit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the
maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

-13
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(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5, page 2)



WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: lili PRR:PHT#femb#Ati~2(Wiprill 111
FEE# 2018038137JIMMYHODGES .//44*,&./PO BOX 1319 OF MOHAVE COUNTY 15-.4._j.\
OFFICIAL RECORDS /4-:'. *\

BEAVER UT 84713 KRISTI BLAIR, Clill'Whillibl
COUNTY RECORDER rk'.*...3/
08/01/2018 09:42 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 5

AFFHDAVIT AND NOTICE OF 9NTENT TO
HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) ANDSITE(S) AND

MAINTENANCE FEES
70. 23 1018 AUG -b

R 1- M :.;fo
f-r~
Z .1 30

·3-10

INTENT TO HOLD CLAIMS FOR 2019 - 71:n33 .- -
'..J 7 0PMC 1 THRU 4 0 9 -8PCM 5 THRU 21 > w :I,-3
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G< Fdrm 3830-5 ~otice of Intention to Holfl
aune 20141 UNITED STATES ~DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

~18111'fil91£4'NNI'.AN lilliRemitter Name: dil 4 110 - - 6 FEE# 2018038136' 4

Mailing Address: J. ID /4/Di/**tillOFFICIAL RECORDS /~fitts'(*a
OF MOHAVE COUNTY (&619 ji) ICity, State, Zip: Bidver ' A,/ 7.1 KRISTI BLAIR, *~n.."•O, ~COUNTY RECORDER \*tr .Z/8/\LS#.08/01/2018 09:42 AM Fee: $10.00

~ Check here if this is a change of address. PAGE: 1 of 2

No. of claims/sites__Z__ _ 4
x $155 per claim/site

0. :g r, " #/Total due BLM %__1Unb
1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State 0 ffice where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State 0 ffices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www. blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 20/9

\/GIC . *. :
A*jO 9 39

*3
MOL·22 2»

AMC 43845
AMC 938 960

i 92856
0

B M 
ZS  

Ti- 9 1 ICE

m C

cr

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names amID addisses. 31
Z

(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28 fand the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the nuinber of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.
5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has

notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
o f the fonn. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3. (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card. (b) amount paid; (c) type ofcard; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card, and (f) telephone number, You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFRpart 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the
maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture ofthe mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

PHOEI X.  
El ZONA

!618 AUG -b 
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(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5, page 2)
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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4229739
Phone: 6()2-417-920()

Transaction #: 4345012
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2018

CUSTOM ER
JIMMY HODGES

BEAVER.UT 84713-1319 US

[EiREI~ -FERiT--1-1 # -11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS H lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CI.AIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTI I MAINT

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 2019/28 - n/a - 4350.00
RECEIVED AMEND/1
CASES: AMC:396685/$4350.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOEN.f:1®jjiF-~Ii«YSRKE.D.~IN/A

-CHF.CKNO: 8528---
NAME: HODGES. JIMMY

PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

2 1---AMOUFFIF685.661~iMAIEKED: IN/A
-7 YFIEIFIRE.K-itrECF.Ififi).16*/66/2018

CIIIECK-N-6]11*-------------------------]
NAME: HODGES. JIMMY

PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 lJS

F---TYPE]lri-IECK-RECEIVED:108/66/2618
-CHEEKNO:8030

NAME

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2018



Receipt Page 2 of 2
4

1--11----1 HODGES, JIMMY
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2018
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11118'mij,*9BtfkWl'1111FEE# 2017038604
OFFICIAL RECORDSOF MOHAVE COUNTY (~* 4, 5- 397KRISTI BLAIR,WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO. COUNTY RECORDER F.~8 9221 366
08/14/2017 10:07 AM Fee: $13.00JIMMY HODGES

PO BOX 1319 PAGE : 1 of 3 4 3 5-663BEAVER, UT 84713

43 99 914
396985- I Et 93135-69
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.AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TCf
HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S) AND

MAINTENANCE FEES FOR CALENDAR
YEARS 2017 AND 2018

P NTEREr-5.12 ~  - AUG 2 1 2017 ~
9» 1 - BAA_I -BY:_--tiNLEM-----



Nptice of Int*,lion to H 010
Cune 2014) .1 UN~TED)~TATES

DEPARTMENT THE MrERIORBUREAUOF MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE AYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILLS S, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name:

Mailing Address: R · o,/3 9
City, State, Zip : eavir Uta 84-111
~ Check e if this is ang of address.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites- 6 _
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $  .LkQV........

09&05

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, mc»y order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit  Account, or credit card (VISA, American ExF¥ess, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site H recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete 1*ting of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) ~pplies to the assessment year _%/1

Bull f 1 AMC 4 503 -1
A C 435504
A/40 435505

/1/1 C 935 9 4
AMC 935993Bull * 6 AMC 4359 99

C

cn

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant nam6.and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This fonn should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and tile amount being remitted to tile BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has
notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFRpart 3834 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the informatioii you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has beenmade in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30

U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form

when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested

information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required

information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the

maintenance fee payment  which may result in forfeiture of the mining~claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant

-J
-·

2011 AUG 1 1 P
 2:

l».
C.

(Continued on page 3)
C _ 3830-5, page 2)
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:11# F: agWEul##bribl~AIN~MTIE' 111.
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO. FEE# 2017038606

OFFICIAL RECORDS 4,59#Tqegr~JIMMY HODGES OF MOHAVE COUNTY (a~m,-UdPO BOX 1319 KRISTI BLAIR, , J- ;

BEAVER, UT 84713 .*25.-'
COUNTY RECORDER 5=14
08/14/2017 10:07 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 3

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
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Form 3830-5 ~~otice of Intention to Hoic(Junc 2014) UNmZD ~TATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORBUREAU~OFLAN]p MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE *AYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SI-#ES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitler N~Int: ,#* H a
Mailing Address: , Bo< 13
City, Staie, Zip: 66lv·ir Uta~1897/3 \

Phoni # 935-559-5579
~ Check h if this is a c ge of address.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of cla\ms/sites__/ 0
x $155 per claim/site

./-1- 06Total due BLM $ /33 U
1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, «ney order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or cr6dit card (VISA, American Exppss, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site iK recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarkedi by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete 1*ting of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www. blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) *plies to' the assessment year _2£3 #i

AMC HIS 397 1u u 2 MC HI 398
Jun bu #
J 6 # 5 R\*»9) AME 41 90/ 3 » 6 e
Scott, * 2 A/VIC 92/27 -jUH * /0 AM 9 28 56\do-* 1 AME 9384*9 -WOWZ 6 938 960 -g

~170 6/fitsUse a separate sheet for additional claim/site names,:$erial numbers, and claimant narnes dd adiEesses,
e

(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has
notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of th6 person paying tile maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted. 1

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d)'require that ydu be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFRpart 3834 peImit collection ofthe information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30

U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee: The use of this specific form

when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested

information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required

information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance ofthe

maintenance fee payment  which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

A B 1 AA 1 '
C,AeL 7/1/L ?D (62<PUB,i- c

on *1&-4 j11 -!25 12/ Jum
--1 -

+ *UL 0.- c...~91(71'/ 61 CD . p
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Immf#~6#Makwiw,kamr=1111
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: FEE# 2017038605

OFFICIAL RECORDS CRE:'"trf>N'AJIMMY HODGES OF MOHAVE COUNTY <&~6~ ji~PO BOX 1319 KRISTI BLAIR, ~*FIi.j/7COUNTY RECORDER *<13«BEAVER, UT 84713 */8-1/08/14/2017 10:07 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 3
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Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)AND MAINTAENANCE FEES FORCALENDAR YEARS 20 /7 and 20/8 . TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold

The mining claim(s), mill site(s), and / or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 P.M.

On September 1 of this year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 A.M.
On September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

The claim Map showing said claim(s) is filed as document number

In the Mohave county records. RECORDERS STAMP
Book Page

STATE OF ARIZONA

Name of claim(s) orsite(s): BLM Serial No(s)

PCM & PMC Lode Claims. Exhibit A Attached.

Name and address of owner claimant

Jimmy Hodges TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST
P.O. 1319 STATE OF

- i. -

Beaver Utah 84713 COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this

day of , 20

Notary Public

Dated ~ / 4 Day 0 2017
tBy: Jimmy Hodges

(Owner, Claimant, Agent or lessee Signature) (Printed)

i 
A

U
L
,-it,\,

1011 
86 1 7 9 ~ 1-ri

T-J
CD e

crl
0



EXHIBIT A
PMC & PCM CLAIMS - HODGES, KINGMAN AZCLAIM NAME /

NUMBER BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY CLAIM TYPE LOCATION DATE MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTIONPMC#1 AMC396685 1 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7PMC#2 AMC396686 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18PMC#3 AMC396687 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18PMC#4 AMC396688 MOH/WE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcm#5 AMC396689 MOHAVE LODE 4/22/2009 G&SRB&10 23N 14W 7pcrn # 6 AMC396690 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 7 AMC396691 MOHAVE LODE Wl/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 8 AMC396692 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcrn # 9 AMC396693 MOHAVE LODE Wl/2009 GASRB&M 23N 14W 7,18pcm # 10 AMC396694 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 18pcm # 11 AMC396695 --: MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcm#12 AMC396838 - p MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcrn # 13 AMC396839 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 14 AMC396840 -, MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 18 AMC397087 -3 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 6,7pcrn # 19 AMC397088 MOHAVE LODE 580/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18pcrn # 20 AMC397089 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcrn # 21 AMC397090 j MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17

f /3-3- C  e»r 6 /# /*18 CLAIMS

3 1710. 60

r

1Wl AUG 11 T..

-0 7,
c e

cn
0

Page 2
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Phoenix Arizona 85004-4427

WHEN USED INTERNATIONALLY,
A CUSTOMS DECLARATION
LABEL MAY BE REQUIRED.

EP14F July 2013 VISIT US AT USPS . COM ® ~~17 UNITEDSTATES
PS00001000014 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE 7.4 POSTAL SERVICE®

1
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PRIORITY®
*MAIL*

FLAT RATE ENVELOPE CrZ
ONE RATE * ANY WEIGHT' 2-K

1911 AUG 11 P
 2:50

n

•T;

111111111111 lilli I Ill lil li I I lli ll i Ill ..,-~ UNITED STATES
EP14F July 2013

PS00001000014 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 ~ POSTAL SERVICE®

* Domestic only. x For International shipments, the maximum weight is 4 lbs.



Receipt Page 1 of 1
,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3943481
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4053160
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G HODGES 12314~~f'~ , <- 4i~6'PO BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US OCT 0 4 2017

BY+---

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I; lITOTALI1 Il PRICE li

I|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT1 1 111.OOil Il -n/a- Il 5270.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112018/34

TOTAL: $5,276.00
D

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE]lajECK-ECEREI):08/1-7/2017

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 847134319 US

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 168/17/2017
-ajECKNO:18867

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

REMARKS
9- L DO -9 d \ 3 CLUS€ - 6

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

htlps:UilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/18/2017



AMC396685
Authorized Date 10/04/2017

AZ BLM REFUND $310 TO JIMMY HODGES; FOR
Instructions to AccountsMAINTENANCE FEES PAID ON CLOSED CLAIMS, ON

AMC396685, RECEIPT #3943481. PB 602-417-9360.
Login ID5957

Entry Date 10/04/2017
Total Amount$310.00



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
0 '

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEE
MINING CLAIMS

Run-Date/Time: 10/04/2017 12:55 PN (LIVE) Serial Register Page page_1_0fl
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91 ;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC39668520.660Claim Name: PMC NO. 1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC396685
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0230N 0140W 007 SE KINGMAN FO MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

04/13/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

05/07/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 1917220

08/17/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018;$155 3943481

08/18/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3635080

08/20/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3373307

08/20/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$155 3108057

08/30/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2871997

08/06/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2624992

08/12/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2403572

08/05/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2184362

07/02/2009 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2010 1950993

05/07/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 1917220

10/04/2017 379 REFUND AUTHORIZED $310;CLOSED CLAIMS 3943481

08/17/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $310.00;1 3943481

11/29/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HODGES EUGENE 2921717

02/09/2010 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

07/14/2009 399 CURABLE $15 MAINT FEE 2010 1957196

07/02/2009 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED

05/07/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC396685;

04/17/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7453;199

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



396685

11115*11@uGH,Auwar#111111
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: FEE# 2016036058
JIMMY HODGES OFFICIAL RECORDS /#58**A

OF MOHAVE COUNTY 44.2*6 . 3*P.O. BOX 1319 ROBERT BALLARD, (im-..1,1BEAVER, UTAH 84713 COUNTY RECORDER ~*„_~,~ /

08/11/2016 09:44 AM Fee: $13.00

PAGE: 1 of 3 396050
397009

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO
HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S) AND

MAINTENANCE FEES FOR CALENDAR
YEARS 2016 AND 2017

-0 =g=

BLM Arr, 3,.
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X - ''9 R

0 77
Z '·T -77

w 25
CD :71

F AUG 22 2016 1



I .A

Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)AND MAINTAENANCE FEES FOR
CALENDAR YEARS 20 /6 and 20 /7. TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The unders)gned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold
The mining claim(s), mill site(s), and / or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 P.M.

On September 1 of this year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 A.M.
On September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.
The claim Map showing said claim(s) is filed as document number

In the Mohave county records. RECORDERS STAMP
Book Page

STATE OF ARIZONA

Name of claim(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s)

PCM & PMC Lode Claims. Exhibit A Attached.

Name and address of owner claimant

Jimmy Hodges TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST
P.O. 1319 STATE OF

Beaver Utah 84713 COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this

day of _ - 20 -sesnEL
35,(SIFT #

Notary Public
9

Dated this Day Of 20~.

By: Jimmy Hodges PHOENIX, ARIZONA

18 P
Z

Z

Owner, Claimant, Ag nt or lessee Signature) (Printed) i

BLM

3>
55 : =30ESP

-30
-1-n
CD
S-G



EXHIBIT A
PMC & PCM CLAIMS - HODGES, KINGMAN AZ

CLAIM NAME /
NUMBER BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY CLAIM TYPE LOCATK)N DAm MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTIONPMC#1 AMC396685 - 9 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7
PMC#2 AMC396686 MOHAVE LODE 4M3/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18PMC#3 AMC396687 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18PMC #4 AMC396688 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcm#5 AMC396689 MOHAVE LODE 4/22/2009 - G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 6 AMC396690 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 7 AMC396691 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm#8 AMC396692 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm#9 AMC396693 MOHAVE LODE Wl/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18pcm # 10 AMC396694 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 18pcm # 11 AMC396695 a MOHAVE LODE 5/112009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcm # 12 AMC396838 MOHAVE LODE 5116/2009 * G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 13 AMC396839 MOHAVE LODE 5116/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 14 AMC396840 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 18 AMC397087 7 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 6Jpcm#19 AMC397088 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18pcm # 20 AMC397089 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcm#21 AMC397090 -6 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17

18 CLAIMS
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3635080
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3738919
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G HODGES
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11 OTALI

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 1|NOI/MAINT 11
1 1 111.00 11 11 - rda - 1| 2790.00

IIONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~FEE 2017 - 18 11

PAYMENT INFORMATION ~

E--~~TYPE*HECK il--RECEIVED]1108/18/20161

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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Illimm~10*M19111111WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FEE# 2015035919JIMMY HODGES OFFICIAL RECORDS /#«**%PO BOX 1319 OF MOHAVE COUNTY b~a, U;1BEAVER UT 84713 CAROL MEIER, \{-11COUNTY RECORDER YeajEY.
08/12/2015 11:17 AM Fee: $13.00
PAGE: 1 of 3
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Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENTTO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)AND MAINTAENANCE FEES FOR

CALENDAR YEARS 20 /9 and 20 /6 . TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold

The mining claim(s), mill site(s), and / or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 P.M.

On September 1 of this year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 A.M.

On September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

The claim Map showing said claim(s) is filed as document number

In the Mohave county records. RECORDERS STAMP

Book_ Page_ -

STATE OF ARIZONA

Name of claim(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s)

PCM & P-MC_Lode-Claims· Exhibit A Attachnd.

Name and address of owner claimant

Jimmy Hodges TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST

P.O. 1319 STATE OF

Beaver Utah 84713 COUNTY OF-

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this
EIJ

_-day of-20 -0 f
ZIZ
COrn
--

Notary Public

RECEIVED3>

1615 AUG 20 P
 2.

50
Dated this /2 Day Of , ~ 20-lEIV

7]J c o
By: L , ,. / ,62_ Jimmy HodgeR :Z

> 1% rY-
(Owner, aimant, Agent or lessee Signature) (Printed)

'CEIPT #37



i

.1 1

EXHIBIT A
PMC & PCM CLAIMS - HODGES, KINGMAN AZ

CLAIM NAME /

NUMBER BIN SERIAL NO. COUNTY CLAIM TYPE LOCATION DATE MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION

PMC#1 AMC396685 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7
PMC#2 AMC396686 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18
PMC#3 AMC396687 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18
PMC#4 AMC396688 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18
pcm # 5 AMC396689 MOHAVE LODE 4/22/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7
pcm#6 AMC396690 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7
pcm#7 AMC396691 MOHAVE LODE Wl/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7
pcm#8 AMC396692 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7
pan#9 AMC396693 MOHAVE LODE Wl/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18
pcm # 10 AMC396694 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 18
pcm#11 AMC396695 MOHAVE LODE Wl/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18
pcm#12 AMC396838 MOHAVE LODE 5/1W2009 G&SRB&&1 23N 14W 7
pcm # 13 AMC396839 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7
pcm # 14 AMC396840 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7
pcm # 18 AMC397087 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 6,7
pcm # 19 AMC397088 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18
pcm#20 AMC397089 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18
pcm#21 AMC397090 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17

18 CLAIMS

HO NIX. ARIZONA

rn & ,
Gl

r.3 ,
0

RECEIVED7J
19 Z
LJ + 1

Page 2
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3373307
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3471510
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2015

CUSTOMER:

JIMMY G HODGES
BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~|MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (18) ~ - n/a-

|RECEIVED ~|2016 / NOI I~_____~ 2790.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 2790.061POSTMARKED: 168/17/2615

ELLITYPE:l[CHECKLIEERECEIVED:1108/20/2015E1

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

~NTERE~

~ AUG 2 5 zli15 ~

LL--

8/21/2015
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*MAIL* Jimmy Hodges
P.O.1319

Beaver Utah 84713

[SI DATE OF DELIVERY SPECIFIED*

< USPS TRACKING™ INCLUDED*

~ INSURANCE INCLUDED * TO:

48$ PICKUP AVAILABLE Bureau of Land Management

* Domestic only One N. Central Avenue Suite 800
Arizona State Office

PhoenixArizona 850044427 22

WHEN USED INTERNATIONALLY,
A CUSTOMS DECLARATION 

1 1

LAgGL MA@eBE REQUIRED. 
aa

RE
CE

I U=

0 e

Z
r ..9 CD

III 11111111=1111111 EP14F July 2013 VISIT US AT USPS . COM ® i-9 UNITED STATES

PS00001000014 00 : 12 .5 x 9 .5 ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE ~ POSTAL SERVICE.



9/1705 396685

1 

91&60 Icl(,83%
928 569 397089

9/5397
PAGE: 1 of 2AFF]DAVrrAND NOTICE OFINTENTTOHOLD. 85 maintenance feesM]NING (1AIMS(S) AND SUE(S) years 20/9 and 2 WA tTO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

F cs ' f n
-SS fg < D ~

B S 22
The undersigned ceitifies that the owner or Claim:int knended 

l 1 i  -1117 -0 'DC)

or intends to hold the mining dain<s), mill site(s), and /or 22 --11S ro -n

ttlane{ site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of 
.. --

,-3

the year befbre this affidavit was made and recorded, until 7 $. , (-/-~
11:59 N -m on Septemher l ofthe year th:at this affida¥it was NO. OF CLAIMS
made and recorded-

AMOUNT 0 --c
RECEIPT NO. 0 5-

the ciaim map showing said claim(s) is filed as document,_mimbert- --- inthel-Molla:v® _county RECORDER'S dly* * BLM-ASO**
records. b.ook.--- · page_„

State of ArizonaName of daims(s) or site(3): BLM Serial No(s).-- MC lode claims e*hibite_A=tttached_

rA,-0-4 --" *n--IA: L_Z-.5'18•6---err-rf

8 
N

n
o
ll

Name and address-ofowner or claiment township 23 north range 14 west

=STATE OF85izan. 146 >t: A I
84713 

COUNTY OF,fi _ m < 2* As i
45YMYE ISubscribed and sworn to by -> 0 (U <4 H I

< tr Ee Ire me this 2255t~/7/ / - 36~1 d*:of~£-Il _, 20-1 ~z S< /
C . i

-8/ L /66 - 6*»4 11
notary G - -

Dated Day of_Z*<y«fio·, I
T:-M. N.Ad--Un-UU#li---&.#-**0 *, . '.

».. 4..,

AUG 26 2014Cowlig Name 
<12-/

BY:--
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EXHIBITA" -- 1 - --------- -
1

f*Mc ~- -Pt-* CEAIMS - HODGES, KING#N
i

Claim Name I BLM ~ County ~ Claun ~ Locatiot; ~ Mmidian ~Township~ Range ~Section
_/Number i Serial No i T¥De i DWM 1 14W i -_- -- PMC  N6.1 0 -,14W · 7,18

17.18
: 14W

1 PCm NO. 7 1 AMC396691 1!9!1BVE 1 LO[)E

pcm NOFfi. 1 *Yja~§9§,1 MOHAVE LODE 1 5/112009 1 G&SRB:M I
23N 1 14W : 7

i pcm 89._14< MOHAVE LODE IS/16/2009 -  G&SRBUA 23*1 , 14W-

pcm ---/-... .---.- ------4;--w'---
gcm .. -.---I-- . . 2.0.--.I- --....I--il---I-- ..I-:-I-:I.. .... I -

1 .pcm 1. 1 2 . J_,:~.*~10™'*._~_~_. ~- 4-= -·- ~.·· .6.- . -~----~-.--m---- -*4
5/30~2069 GaSRB&Nt: - 2314. _ 1 14W 1- 93--

1 14W i 17,18
] 6 pem NO. 21 - 1 AMC397090 , MOHAVE ! LODE 1 5/30/2069- -  i GaSRS&M 1 17

'

i.VNOZIMV 'v

1 
5 1 2 d 01 90¥ 4161
301 330 31]ViS ZV W-18

03A1303}1
/

J.



3.-- , ~ Ill!*fri#AMYX#MUNWITIMFEE# 2014033067
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY (A~ AdilCAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER *cs/*~
07/30/2014 10:50 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESWhen Recorded Return Document to: rn==0i 
BLM rn 3» 7>

Z C=r / 
Date

·-4
% 3 stamp 0 ., 2.-3> -7

(D0 Check here if this is a chan e of address. @ W --51Telephone: --K 3> 0
E-mail Address r UP V) - · ' - 6/o yn
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20/ S, andl (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):~ Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 q, N /5 10 El

3-\.N 20, 60 11
2{, N 10.k) 0

21: W to. 4) 1-5
10 9 21 1-72- 56.00-\ ti; 1

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan.2006

Page I of2
----.Ill----Ill-I--I--ill------P-lili-0----I-lilli.--I..-I-i-



fj- S lili WGI.1*k~1&58£WIll IllFEE# 2014033068
OFFICIAL RECORDS »~20: M«aOF MOHAVE COUNTY (sk*40 jijCAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER ~X-1//di07/30/2014 10:50 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 1-2/
0When Recorde Return D cument to: rn > v

BLM X A) ulg
35

Date
S TStamp 30 ---1 <Il l.no

0 Check here if this is a change of address.
C-3Telephone: Ul m

E-mail Address i or- ur , e. tmcdl·661/4
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 | ~, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.~lison for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Clairn(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 4'11173 66 /t 1 'HN il.w IL
2 92/2
3 41/27 \ 4664 4 2

15,N SIU 9
5 LiZ/ Z 77

11. N 11, 0 20
1 Z,N 1 7 w 26

Form: MCFI 10
Revised Jan.2006

Page I of 2



U . 1111 @l @*9:1& IMIrjecui 'l~ 11 iii
FEE#-2014033069
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY /5Ll** . 1,\
CAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER

07/30/2014 10:50 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 0

BL 
AZWhen  Recorded Return Document to: Z S

rn

BLM
Date 0

L3_ >Stamp 22 -0 E -KI
- (Dl

0 Check her if this is a chan e of~idress. cn rn
-- C-D

Telephone:
E-mail Address 6

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 6 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
8pason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):74 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 3. N 1 V,lv 16

13.·M i~.4,; 16
13 N 1 9.,0 16

11, N / 6,-Id 11
6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCFI 10
Revised Jan.2006

Page I of 2



1,lili R BE.E*,11~*AgANg'Myrf lilliWHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: FEE# 2014033070JIMMY HODGES OFFICIAL RECORDS #**Rk~OF MOHAVE COUNTY *-2*6. Y,7PO BOX 1319 CAROL MEIER 1.Im..1,-,//2/COUNTY RECORDER ix..... 1*/
BEAVER UT 84713 \=5==51

07/30/2014 10:50 AM Fee: $13.00
PAGE: 1 of 3

GJ
-0
I 9

1-tl ,4

rn E= t»- 1
C' l.,3

RECEI>< PJ ' ..1
P
30 7~ 70AFFIDAVIT & NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINII~ N _-,1

-CLAIMS & SITES .-/ 5- 0P un r-,7&
MAINTENANCE FEES

ELM

*--



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the InteriorBureau of Land Management ReceiptLANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3108057Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3199720
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2014

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G HODGES
BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 1!TOTALI~~ PRICE ~
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE1 1.00 IAUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM PYMNT (43) 2015 / ~ - n/a -MONEY RECEIVED |NOI (43) 2014 1~____~ 6665.00CASES: AMC396685/$6665.00 ,-1Ef------------------TOTAL:$6,665.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION1 AMOUNT: 12796.001POSTMARKED:08/lfi/2014-TYPE: CHECK-RECEIVED: 108/26/2614-CHEEKNO: 17878
NAME: HODGES, JIMMY

BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713 US

-TYPE: CHEEK-RECERED]11*26/2614-CHECKNO: 17879
NAME: HODGES, JIMMY

BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

0/11/1 A
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* lili fit* riall'Mht¥irr,vivwl Quiwi, It Ni ~0\ -*EE# 2012040129
OFFICIAL RECORDS -706
OF MOHAVE COUNTY /*,~U,rK,
CAROL MEIER, lt*.*.1 iCOUNTY RECORDER

97&75%9 ~
08/01/2012 11:41 AM Fee: $1370

PAGE: 1 of 2
AFFIDAVU AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD. 85 maintenance feesMINING CLAIMS(S) AND SrIE(S) Q iTyears 2012 and 2013 R*16 -3>9 (c· G
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: .ADwl; .64 65~38
The undersigned certiEes that the owner or claiman, imended (441<2_, 3 H *7 0% Hor intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and /or
turine[ site(3) listed below from 12:00 pm on Septeinber 1 of
the year before this amdavit was made and recorded, unfil
11:59 am on September 1 ofthe year that this affidavit wasmade and recorded. 

+
the claim map showing said claim(s) is filed as documentnumber<> ~ - *- in the .1_...Meh~L_ county RECORDER'S STAMPrecords. book. Daze.

State of Arizona
Name of claims(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s)MC lode claims e*hibite A attaclied-

Name and address of owner or claiment: township 23 north range 14 westEugene heikes
~1  0~ ~ILQ.-bor-7371
7 Beaver Utah STATE OF84713 COUNTY OF

Subscrbed and sworn to by

Betfi)re me this
d*!of , 20

notary publicDated this t *d_ Aysd--mti
_---- _  --%--=_==A8KERS:¤9412 -dimmy Hodges --.-.-*.-I.Ill- --il--

f i 43». , -13 'NLesseeN:mie '

7 2- .'53.r <33 rn/,3 0?< J. i m
4<

11-Tl
n 0

ENTERED IN COMPUTER f j 1
*6 8. L-1 -\7- + ,-9 ..3

5 7
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PHOENIX. Af
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»430
ZOIZ AUG -b P

Ejm
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f

0 CD
CD UJ ....rl

N 0
-0 1 q

~ EXHIBIT A - - '
pme- -4 - ~c~Ims -  46[}GEK KI~AN ---- --- ----

Claim Name ! BLM I Claim 1 Location !
/Number % Sedal No j County Meridian ~ Township ! Range i Section
PMC  NO. 1 . ! AMC396685 J MOHAVE- LODE 1 413/2009 j GaSRES&M 2 23N 1--14* r 7 -
0<NO._2 _ i AMC396686 1 MORAVE  - LODE t~4/13/2009 fGaS«*&*1 23N -r--14* :- ' 7,18
PMC NO. 3 1 -A-aa<1396687  ! MOHAVE LODE  --1 413/2009 i GaSRB&M 1  23N 14W 17.18
-PM6NO. 4 ! .AMC396688 i MOHAVE 1 -LODE 1 4/13/2009 -_19*5*6&Ml - 23N · 14* 17,18 -

14W 7
pcm NO. 6 l AMC396690 MOHAVE L- LODE ; 91/2009 1 G&5RB&Ml 23N 1 14W : 7
pcm NO. 7 ! AMC396691 MOHAVE 1 Lo[* 1 91/2009 1 G&SRB&M 1 23N -14W . 7-
pCm NO. 8 L AMC396-692 , MOHAV~1 LODE 1 5/1/2009 76&5*5&~t 23N : 14* 1 7
pcin M.0.9.__I-L»©**E'17AOH~* 1 1996 -i 5/1/2009 1 68-813&M I 23!4 14W 7,18

pcm ?19· 10 1 AMC396694 1.-WHAVE 1 LODE 1 SM/2008.-_1*SRaiM I __ 14W , 18
pcm NO. 11 1 AMC396695 1 MOHAVE 1 _ 1-ODL ! §88~m d GURB*41 23N 14W 17.18
pcm NO. 12 l AMC396838 1 MOHAVE 11_LODE_1 5~1612009 - 9*S!38*M 1 2314 14* 7
pcm NO. 15 - 1 AMC396~39 1_**iA*1 <66!E - 1 5/16#2009 ta&5RB*M ~- _ RSN  14W 7
pCm NO. 14. AMC396840-1 Md)IAVE ~ _ LODE 1 5/16/2009 i GaSRB&M 23N 14W 7
pcm -- - - - ' MOH#WE 1 1-605 1 6AS@2609 ! diSREiliM 23N 14W ; 7
Dcm MOHAVE I LODE i 5/30/2009 1 G&SRS&M j 23N 14W 7
pcm 1.*mKVE-i:--LODE 1--/-14* . 6,7--5/30/2009 ' GaSRBSM < 23N
Fcm NO. 18_- ~ AM(397689-1 MORAVE ! 1-604 | saa®09 LGaSRSaM 1- - 23)4 i 14'N , 6.7
pcm NO. 19- f AMC**8_LM*H*~1- - LODE 1 5/30/2009 1 GURS:M ! . __23N 1 14W ! 7,18

, pcm NO. 20 t AMC397089 1 MOHAVE f LODE i 5/304!009 ! GaSRE;SM ! 23N 1 14W  t -17,18e pcm N6.21 - ~ AMC397696- 1 -616HAVE LODE ; - 5/30/2009- " 1 6&SRED&U~ 23N 14W . 17

nln-nA-89 13·38 802 4RS 9129 Page 9



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2624992
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2705396
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2012

CUSTOMER:
EUGENE HODGES
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER,UT 84713-2311 US ~

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 11TOTALI
_11_PRICE 11

1 ~ 1.001~NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING |IMAINT (18) ~~ - 11/a - ~~ 2520.0011CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2013

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED:1168/67/26121
CHECKNO: 12699

NAME: HODGES, EUGENE
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER UT 84713-2311 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



* 9*19%41:1111,Al,PA+WPFill Ill
FEE# 2011038012
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY ~~

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY RECORDER \.f »8 ..1 1./CAROL MEIER
&-Cl

EUGENE HODGES
07/19/2011 12:24 PM Fee: $1~~|~

PO BOX 2311 PAGE: 1 of 3

BEAVER. UT. 84713
19-vno '39 063<

Anic~ 39 & 83S

An€* 397089

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF
INTENT TO HOLD AND
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AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF WrENT TO HOLDMINING CLAIMS(S) AND SnE(S)

TO WHOM MMAY CONCERN: &01141420012,
The undersigned certiSes that the owner or claimant intended -O 58%*.-I--or intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and /or -1- -

0 50tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of rn E rn

Bl.M AZ ST/~  
FFICE

.. csr, 0--the year before this affidavit was made and recorded  until 14 - m
- r.1 --4.C11:59 am on September 1 of the year that this affidavit was p m mmade and recorded. 2 1 00*

-,ithe claim map showing said claim(s) is filed as document t =number*_ - -  in the/~,/1~~1/& _ county RECORDER'S STAMFf -trecords. bgnk....._.PagL_

- * - Nine of clailps(i) or site(s): - - BLM Serial No(s)
-

....

section. « - township. south - range - west . - --Name and address of owner or claiment:
Eugene hodges _

p.o. box 2311
Beaver Utah STATE OF
84713 COUNTY

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this

_ 
no pubtiL,~, .*/.Dated this 6 Day of 1,-z-,- 20 / L . Guvia cuntsvniI ~ - ~it~: (Somn ji:sion * 576124 €

s '  j(~it-5 r )4 Bes,ver, Utah 84713 . %
fOwner, daiment Agent. or lessee Si#18*6 1 ~ #33-4.4,1 My uornrnission Expires ,

Oct. 1,201 2 n
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pcm NO. 6 1 AMC396690 MOHAVE LOOE J 91/2909 _ i GaSRBU~ 1 *SH 7
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c pcm No: 21 ____ _------_~ _919QUI~.-~ 9#4~3/#~------ _L__34W 117,1#-
AMC397090 MOHAVE . LODE 1 5/30/2009 i GaSREMM f 23N 14W . 17

-73 ;-01 6 6Gt
A../31
SR>m
-4. /

4-3 0
CD _J -71

4 

+ 
-'. • I

3 r 25
_J rn

RECORDER'S MEMO: Legibility
Questionable For Good Reproduction

n 18414-n) 13:38 An) 4%59179 
Page 9



Jimmy Hodges
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land 1Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
()NE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2403572
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 24788()8
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2011

CUSTOMER:
EUGENE HODGES
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER,UT 84713-2311 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

1 |i 1.00 NEWAJNADJUD'ONEAUTHNO. ONLY/MINING~IMAINT (18) ~~a~~0.00~
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2011-~

|CASES: AMC396685/$2520.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE: ICHECir-----~r--RECEIVED: 168/12/26111
-CHEEKNO:[15628~

2 E=-=OUNT:1[1260.001POSTMARKF.D.~08/2011-~
-TYPE:[CHECK-REFRED: 168/12/201-1

1----RAME-COVEFORTTIRhSH.RVICE

REMARKS

This receipt was gencrated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper represcillation ofa portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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OFFICIAL RECORDS -lajskOF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER,COUNTY RECORDER
07/12/2010 10:31 AM Fee: $1413
PAGE: 1 of 3WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

EUGENE HODGES
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER, UT 84713

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO
HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)

NO. OF CLAIMS ~ ~___
AMOUNT 3~.ill-
RECEIPT NO.
INIT. m

1 
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0

, AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD -4 . 36LA-9- - -
M[NINO CLAIMS(S) AND SITE(S) »'

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 4016 -40/1 2
C='The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended 3 3 1or intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and /or >4 So-R b >

tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September l of .< 1 C.-{ 454
Gl r.0,77

the year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until _, 611 .3, --1<11:59 a.m. on September 1 ofthe year that this affidavit was 
~~ ~ mR
-made and recorded. ,-4 CDC >-
2 Tri
--

the claim map snowing said claim(s) is filed as document a->crl

FFICE

number i . 3 in the.£21~~1616Yrtic- county RECORDERS STAMP
records. ,=28=%04==j„,r 5-j *Li/: 24< r. -

9
Name of ciai,ns(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s)Y¤/El C~E.-EC-21-**=~e~
I-/

- 422*LS~*trz--
Name and address of owner or claiment:
/11.g=-Ilgdgg-
all-
Beav STATE OF
8473. COUNTY OF_SECaliUL-

Subscribed an wo to by

Before me this
151_ day af 01£6<,1, 20 -ln

- 6 notary public
Dated this 7 Day of.*5/ZE/' 20 /0

0 6 al,-A...
By -Eky;225*/ -/73/1*55+-

Own«3!Enen/Agent, orlessee Sij0~1~~~~
4 ~~~9, B;*,~3j~-~la ~

6Im~Eaken0rLaseeName-t)
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EXHIBIT A

PMc---~- PCH~S  -  HODGE*, KI#«;mAN 
.-Il -- .-

Claim Name BLM

TYP.-- 1- 0... Moridian ~ Township ~ Range, Section
PMC NO. 1 . , AMC396685 1 MOHAVE  LODE 1---41~2009 j.GaSRBU.4  1 1 14* ' ~ 1~ ~~'-I'MC  NO  2 LODE 7---1*w-. ]]' 7.184/13,2009 £ 6&5*8&84/
PMC NO. 3 ! AMC*~87-~ MOHAVE LOOE _ 1 4/13/2009  _ ~GaSRBU, 1 : 14W_ 1~18*Mt-NO.4--]--AMR?M**!1[ MOHAVE, LORE- i__*13/2000__19*SRB*M]_ . 14W 17.18

4/22/2009 -19*BRBal L_ 14W 7Pcm NO. 6 1-~-NC-3-98~~q-J MO,iAVE L - U)05< -- 91/2009_-19*SRBaM , 14W - N 7pcm NO. 7 [ AMC396691 1 MOHAVE 1 - LODE ; 14WRcm NO. 8 - L AMC398092 1 MOHAYEL[ZIgoir -i 5/1/2009 6*SR***~--~~ 14W ! 7pcm NO. 9 L AM6396693 _1 MOHAVE I LODE 5/1/2009 , GURB&M' 2314 10w 7,18 -pcm MO. 10 1 AMC396694 1 MOHAV[fr LObe 9-1/200©-1-615*80# 23N
pCm NO. 11 1 AMC396695,4 MOHAVE-] LODE 5/1/2009 : GaSRB&14 23N 14W 17 18

251* 14W 7
LODE 1 5/16/2009 1 9*S-RBSM 1 23*114W 7Pcm NO. 1*L T--~iNIWI 1 MORAVE 1 - LODE 1 5/30#2000 : GaSRE;aM I 23N 14W ,--7Hcm NO. 15.-_ L Aal<leele. LMPWWZJ_ £ODE  j . 5/30/2009 { GaSRBSM I --223N - -. 14W 7Pcm NOAS- 1 AM®-000- 1 MOHAVE L LODE - · 5/30/2009 ~GaSRRAM-7 2* 6.7pcm NO. 18 - i -14* -'-6.7pem No._1£- _AMC397088_1-Eetls¥Rl--LODE,pcm NO. 20 AMC3976@ 1 MOHAVE I LO6Ef - i &~30/20~- ' GaSRE;&M ! 23*--- » 14W { 17.18¢ pcrn N621 AMC39*0901 ~HXVE LODIE ? 5/30/2009 I GaSREMM 1 23N 14W 17

Erbi<f-e,w*-ni¥c>-
16 665¥#L-/-:=-Ebdift~

ENTERED INTO COMPUTB
AUG. ,3 0 2010

818-na-n9 13:9R 602 485 9179 . Page 9



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2184362
Phone:

Transaction #: 2254004 eN I bito IN i U l,Uivit'u m i.,
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2010

CUSTOMER: EUGENE HODGES .-
PO BOX 2311 AUG 3 0 2010
BEAVER,UT 84713-2311 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1 111.001 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2011-18 --«~CASES: AMC396685/$2520.00

1------------------------TOTAL4[--32,520.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
l AMOUNT: 1260.601POSTMARKED: Il*A

-CHEEKNO]]BEF----~
NAME: HODGES, EUGENE

PO BOX 2311
BEAVER UT 84713-2311 US

2 AMOUNT: 1260.601POSTMARKED: 168/62/2010~

CHEEKNO: 1676
NAME: HODGES, EUGENE

PO BOX 2311
BEAVER UT 84713-2311 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



Al* 397021

Authorized Date 11/25/2009
AZ BLM REFUND TO JIMMY HODGES FOR $980 ON
AMC397084 OVERPAYMENT, RECEIPT #1958843, TONY
SMITH @ 602-417-9355

Instructions to AccountsSENT TO :
JIMMY HODGES
P.O. BOX 1319
BEAVER,LIT 84713

Login ID203
Entry Datell/25/2009

Total Amount$980.00 6560/4 f 74/



Receipt Pagel of 2S to k «
United States Department of the Interior

0 V\ 4 , ,
Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ~~35Recei~«~

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1958843 <~ / r~

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2022530
Date of Transaction: 07/16/2009

CUSTOMER: JIMMY G HODGES
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15

1 7.00 CASES: AMC397084/$15.00, AMC397085/$15.00, - n/a - 105.00
AMC397086/$15.00, AMC397087/$15.00,
AMC397088/$15.00, AMC397089/$15.00,
AMC397090/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $30

2 7.00 CASES: AMC397084/$30.00, AMC397085/$30.00, -n/a - 210.00
AMC397086/$30.00, AMC397087/$30.00,
AMC397088/$30.00, AMC397089/$30.00,
AMC397090/$30.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE $125 (1993

3 7.00 CASES: AMC397084/$125.00, AMC397085/$125.00, -n/a - 875.00
AMC397086/$125.00, AMC397087/$125.00,
AMC397088/$125.00, AMC397089/$125.00, .
AMC397090/$125.00

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / lIMAINT I| L-13 - I

1 4 1 1.00 1 11 - n/a -< 1 980.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12010

Transaction #: 2022535
Date of Transaction: 07/16/2009

CUSTOMER: JIMMY G HODGES
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/left_frame_menu ~~~/ A~g~*/4~ -4_ 10/20/2009

&30/C{2536-Ai/l- 1unt ,AV
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Receipt Page 2 of 2

1 REMARKS 11 liTOTALI1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION I PRICE ~ 1

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT , /~| -n/a - | 1820.00
t

1__11E11 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12010/13 V 11
CASES: AMC396693/$1820.00 -UL-

Ffl IAC PRODUCTS / COPIES/PLOTTERS / FAX1 2 113.001 1 1[«[=11 11 1 TRANSMISSION /PER PAGE-$1.10

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO" .

F----TYPE:[CRE.DIT-EAmiLEELLEEE]1--RECEIVED]10/16/2669-1
NAME: COVE FORT TIREt SERVICE

PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

F~~~~CARD-NO: XX335~*XXXX13O7-AUTH-CODE:~975283-1
NAME ON MARLEEN HODGESCARD.

2 AMOUNT:[3046.601POSTMARKED: 167/13/2009
-TYPEIIEHEEKRECERED:07/16/2669

NAME: COVE FORT TIRE SERVICE
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/left_frame_menu 10/20/2009



CBS Export Results Report Page 1 of 1

CBS Export Results Report

Include Resolved Records
Record Stcitus Search Criteria Responsible Area (Errors Only)

Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (rnm/dd/yyyy) ALL User (U,X)

Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) Programmer (P,X)

"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 1958843 All (U,P,X)

All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)

Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

New (not yet exported) Query 1 Reset [*11Guide

Resend :~ x ort N Serial Nr ult Code Amount emarks Recei 11 Ni .R201)4) User Ms Resgj, ed? Statl re BS Ms 1 Stat2 re s 2 CBS:

*01- - 220849 AM/397084 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549
220850 AMC397085 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549
220851 AMC3970.86 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549

2220852 IM_C397087 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549
2220853 4_MC397088 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549

220854 AMC39708-9 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549
/ 2220855 AMC397090 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549

220857 BIC396693 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549

220860 AMI 396%38 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549

220858 #JFIC39(32*. 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549
220859 \MC396695 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549

220861 AMC396839 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549
220862 AMC396840 82 140.00 010 1958843 JJONES 1 A CCPT 13549

6 92/ 4 (Ljo D 1 9-- Y.--- 3 U-

66 1 4 t q 6 5 99 6 1i«
CY 0 5 --_SLE-

4- 1 ,1, i r  rE.

http:VilmnirmOap19103:9000/cgi-pro/tr2000_510/cbs_exp_report?@webid=xi522rxaqKc-1256055071-1630-0- 10/20/2009



-•EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO: 1
-HOREAU OF LAND MANAGEMErtil

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With OUT Legal Description

ACTIVE, CLOSED CLAIMS
Run Date: 10/20/2009 02: 35 PM Page 3 of 4

Serial No Claim Name/Number Countx Dis o on Int Rel

AMC199232 NOBLE METAL #21 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC216428 PAYMASTER #1 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC216429 PAYMASTER #2 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC216430 PAYMASTER #3 SANTA CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC216431 PAYMASTER #4 S ' NTA CRUZ Cl,OSED CLAIMANT
AMC287636 CORONADO #10 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287637 CORONADO #11 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287638 CORONADO #12 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287639 CORONADO #13 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287640 CORONAD~-#r4 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287641 CORONADO #15 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287642 CORONADO #16 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287643 -#* CORONADO #17 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287644~ CORONADO #18 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC287645 CORONADO #19 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT

HODGES EUGENE INT-REL: CLAIMANT CUST HER-IDT-33224
GENDEL
TONOPAH, NV 89049

Serial No Claim Name/Number _~-fzmz**M Disposition Int Rel

AMC122309 NOBLE METAL NO 16- SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC122310 NOBLE METAL.~Ne'I-7 SANTA CRUZ CI,OSED CLAIMANT
AMC122311 NOELEXL No 18 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC122312 NOBSE METAL NO 19 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
AMC122313 -NOBLE METAL NO 20 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT
MAC1323-Hs- NOBLE METAL NO 21 SANTA CRUZ CLOSED CLAIMANT

HODGES EUGENE INT-REL: CLAIMANT CUSTOMER ID: 2282765
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER, UT 84713-231

Serial No Claim- Name/Number County DiSPOS*.iki,On Int Rel

~AMC396685» ( 4 !5-27 **c~No . 4/99 7/ 96 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396686 ~ ~ PMC NO. 2 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396687 PMC NO. 3 4 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396688
AM2396689.· ~~ PMC NO . 4 1( MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

PCM NO. 5 „ MOHAVE ACTTVE CLAIMANT
AMC396690 4 PCM NO. 6 AC MOIIAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396691 PCM NO. 7 /< MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396692/ A/ PC:M NO. 8 A< s-- MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
-AMC39669.-9 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC3966944(~ fil¢-S ~ 1~ 

MORAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396695'\ MOIIAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

CM NO. 12 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396839 1.·~~CM NO. 13 MOIIAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC39684051 ~9,111~ 1CM NO . 14 MOI·[AVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

L'AM(39708'4,- /~ PCM NO. 15 MC)PIAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
f~' AMC397085/~1~, ~~~~ PCM NO. 16 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

~ AMC397086,1 PCM NO. 17 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
f AMC3970872 / PCM NO. 18 MOI [AVE ACT ;  \/ E CLAIMANT
~ AMC39708*// PCM NO. 19 MOI{AVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
~ AMC397089 / PCM NO. 20 MOiiAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT1 i

\~MC39'/090-~ PCM NO. 21- MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



1. EPARTMENT OF THE INTER~~
kUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With OUT Legal Description

ACTIVE, CLOSED CLAIMS
Run Date: 10/20/2009 02:35 PM Page 4 of 4
HODGES JIMMY INT-REL: CLAIMANT CUSTOMER ID: 2282766
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER, UT 84713-231

S~*ial No Claim Name/Number County Disposition Int Rel

<'AM(396685~ PMC NO. 1 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396686( PMC NO. 2 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396687 ~ PMC NO. 3 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396688 ~ PMC NO. 4 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396689 PCM NO. 5 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

~ AMC396690 PCM NO. 6 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
~ AMC396691 PCM NO. 7 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
~AMC396692 PCM NO. 8 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

AMC39669 3/1 PCM NO. 9 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
~ AMC396694 1 PCM NO. 10 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

AMC396695 ~ PCM NO. 11 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396838 / PCM NO. 12 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396839/ PCM NO. 13 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC396844' PCM NO. 14 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC397084**0~ PCM NO. 15 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC397085N~ PCM NO. 16 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AM(397086#J PCM NO. 17 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC39708-7/~ PCM NO. 18 MOIIAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

r~ AMC39708*J 1 . PCM NO. 19 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC397089A.1 ~ PCM NO. 20 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

MC397090~)6,W PCM NO. 21 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

.1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1957196
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2020860
Date of Transaction: 07/14/2009

CUSTOMER: EUGENE HODGES
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER,UT 84713-2311 US

[Ei~iEI[---~ 17FENITgl1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

1 1 111.00 1 || - n/a - |1 70.0011|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |~<
1 11 ~IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED i 6%#69% 1 1CASES: AMC396685/$70.00
1~~3F~~| OVERPAYMENT / OVERPAYMENT OF FEES / I1 2 11 1.001 ~ 50.00 ~~ 50.00~~~ ~ OVERPAYMENT OF $1.00 OR MORE

PAYMENT INFORMATION
TAMOUNT][5-66-~[POSTMARKED:~07/09/2009

1----TYPE. IEHECE-----~1--RECEIVED: 167/14/2069
-CHEEKNO.[1441

NAME: HODGES, EUGENE
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER UT 84713-2311 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated 1.31.M Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/left_frame menu 11/24/2009



Receipt Page 1 of 1

. I.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1950993
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2014515
Date of Transaction: 07/02/2009

CUSTOMER: EUGENE HODGES
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER,UT 84713-2311 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI
II PRICE I 1

I l Ill 00 INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/ I'*~111-/1 Irrizzil
F lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT:16*---------1 IPOSTMA1LKFD:1166/29/2669-1

-TYPE. ICHEEK-RECERED:10/02/2669-1
-CHEEKNO: 14322

NAME: HODGES, EUGENE
PO BOX 2311
BEAVER UT 84713-2311 US

REMARKS
FAILED VALIDATION

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/left_frame_menu 11/24/2009



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

I Ill li~ ill li~l I li li I Il li~I lil li 'lli lill
Box Number= AZ15071

l illi  11111 11111111111 11111111111 111 1111 11  111 lin 11 1 lil li Il l'1111111 lilli lilli 1111 lilli 1111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC397084-AMC397090

5 Miscellaneous

lillillilll'llilillillilll'll lillil AZ15071-10 AMC396777-AMC397260



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15071
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Claim Begin-End: AMC397084-AMC397090

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

11'llill Illl'll'll Illil l'llilll lili AZ15071-10 AMC396777-AMC397260



MINING CLA[M STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY
DATA ENTRY GEO CHECKED BY

LEAD SERIAL NO. AM :708-- THROUGH AMC

#_1_ LODE LOCATION FEE @ $30 = $ 0. 6~-1
# PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ $15 = $
# ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ $125 $ C-
# MILL SITE OVERAGE $
# TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE $

OTHER FEES FF)A-/ DT- s
ENOUGH LOCATORS TOTAL 0\ 010 3
YES [ 1 NO[ 1

OVER-THE-COUNTER [ 1 MAIL [ 1 TIMELY FILED: YES [ 1 NO [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 5188)R 1 tO SEC D 07 i D O (e ) O /0, 2 4 7T./~/R/-3~LLSECC-AS~L____1__l~T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [ 1 NO [ 1

WILDERNESS AREA: NO [ 1 YES [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: SX [ 1 PX [ 1 SRHA [ 1 OTHER [ 1 N/A [ 1
PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [ 1 NO [ ]N/A [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS
FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON: N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ 1W DRAWN LANDS [ 1 OTHER [ 1
3

AM6391084Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or
voidable.

Signature of claimant
FINAL ADJUDICATION-ES" DATE--35120/0
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B: 7495 P: 747
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER, Cr~»19
COUNTY RECORDER
06/01/2009 10:04 AM Fee: $14.0
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:JIMMY HODGES

eLOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM » , r--
1- 1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _~EYAl_ . · BLM
- · Date 1\133

N 2 / 3 , lode mining claim has been located Stamp -- 1:D [13
2-£642*cls  2»4- c.:LECL L__ . . 4S1

:8 
V 

" 9
1 

"le
ti 

bOO
Z

by - 4, ..../'· /:/>*u,r~5* 4- whose current mailing :d<

' (D \ZJ
T -7. .-n

D 8 1 724 fe 447 1 3 .-42-3:. L.Ll'l *B '

F CE

The general course of this claim Is #14 -4'*1- 4 2* _LI_ and ltis situated In 1/**4#1-14-__

County, Arizona. This clalm is __/,~552 42 - feet In length and 2<2/ . feet In width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 72/ feet in a
A r-LZ ;*3 - direction to the ~5**154 end line and ** 90 feet In a 46-1.4 direction to the

-ZELH/' end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the centel of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted la situated within Section - · .Z_- Township 1#-r-, - ,

. Range / * · *35-« Glia Salt River Base arjd Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

ki I./ yT< , A ' - P -of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _U.=£L---;ZZ--446:,46--£5?21

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional informatidn
n .- -A,

(If any) concerning Its locality are as follows:-£55:~£  - /K_-- -
--fl.- -5« .., , r--:p-2

-

34- -er ,3 '

64/
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this -:47_ day of *42»~ '2024'Ac
\-OCKTOR(s) '5-5 1, 16: ' c 4 . „ 1  CO

+ LA
Form MCF100 - r)

Revised July 2005 - 1
-3

CD.17 his /brm is availnble from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDER'S MEMO: Legibility
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1. The above map dspicls the -:AL/_*31 ---ZA*t· -_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

f - M-_ --, Township & 9*446-A , Range /'4-. 4-4 Li#i;~!la and Salt Rlver Base and Meridian,
.AMA f \

391084

County, Arizona.
 ,-.42. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 X 4 u-=s- ) 2ts*6

3. The bearings an(~ distances In degrees and fee( be(ween claini comer, are as depicted on the map.
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B: 7495 P: 749
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY til:Ejerfirtin
CAROL MEIER, 19#Al:Jila-L'jCOUNTY RECORDER MEV
06/01/2009 10:04 AM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:JIMMY HODGES BLM B 

T ..1 c OFFICE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 1

CO J=
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -~61,~ _-·_ - 1~ BLM

Date - (/3 CD-WL-/-6-. ._ _ _lode mining claim has been located stamp <r -*> TElf ¥6'*-t-/ A-Hky ,} -by - . . 44 #w-t/. 7 -4-A€7_4==- whose current mailing lf-1

Ry<. - address is .*22-EE«255-E~ 0 Co'
0

--J

The general course of this claim Is _.i~~ and It Is situated in 1012
County, Arizona. This claim Is _ //25fzf feet In length and YIT feet In width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice Is posted approximately /27 > feet in a

6 R. direction to the ~f.ZE end line and /**F feet In a ./|Lk/. direction to the

._zk--1..< end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the centet of each
end line of the claim.

92The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section -1 / · Township Ess·i

)*-522* Range ~4 246*7, Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _2Klkf-ns,fiL-z.z/12€21

1 -- l\1 4- z«pu-_- 131*laL!.a_it*p *1£!d.SiZZf) .d?£7-,Ve /4 -/ SCLLLyk
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional informatihn

( lf any) concerning Its locality are as follows:-N>1112>6 *€.- , »_ V '+ gb_042 -&12-*«
- ;1t.

.- : L..51
-

6 ,
-.,

€53 h. (fy}/1 -
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _J tl_day of_ZZ~5~21 _, 20 67 «

C- D

LU
I

Form MCF100 -0
Revised July 2005 -J

CID
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MINING,CLAIM MAP _o
U-,

1. The above map d,epicts the 4.~-1 ' 1-... M/ * <6. mining cialm .which 18 located in Section (s) CD

\ U~- / 1- .. Township c'-2-T34~, Range -ZStz/-5 * , Gita and Salt Rlver Base and Meridian,
2*1f 4-5 . -\ Li £ GEI 2*vt-- County, Arizona. //7
2. The type of cornerand location monuments used are as follows: -*-X»C_ _/6,»raL/z-+6 -f*2-

I .4-2-7.*-- . 0 p y
H-. M. 1 *'L .  M CH 1

3. The bearings an~distances In degrees and feet between ciair·6 corners are as depicted on the map.
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B: 7495 P: 751
::F~gmiER55©?? alimill#Bel#CAROL MEIER . .44 3COUNTY RECORDER \·/Le#/
06/01/2009 10:04 AM Fee: $14~-
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:JIMMY HODGES

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM » 3

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _2f]~(1<<"l'\ . ,. _ , ~i. BLM i ~ -~

2009 JUL

3>

Ne 17 lode mining claim has been located Stamp ,< , gz ' g i-T,
Date

<: by 21£67.*. '.}1BE**Grfl~ , 74-6 01#.r> ric-2*742.2-whose current mailing 3> IIi<u/ address 18
7, ' ''ri

124 a»wo,_  {1 (Yk h : 18-£*»_ 7 I 9-
0 j-The general course ofthis claim is 2-3 2- 25 /9 1,<0- and It is situated In 4/0-/ru<2 re- -

County, Arizona. This claim Is \ E0-2-__ feet In length and Z~CES-> _ feet In width. This clalm runs

from the location monument on which this location notice Is posted approximately / 63 feet in a

c). 13/ direction to the £51.1* end line and - -4,2 feet In a . 062  16/ direction to the
f .

--2~__|A/' end line. This claim Is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the centet of each
end line of the claim.

,-7 ·dsl '31
The location monument on which this notice Is posted is situated within Section / - ., Township 1*2.

AL,2"2(t:Aange /* c-LzlSUEASila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
. .1 /

of the following qu~ter section (s), section (s), Township (s ) and Range (s) tv.vf 616 -)73& 54*,0~7t1-
rt .4 1.  . 31411 fdgcft=_1_1_

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional Informatidn

(If any) concerning Its locality are as follows: .12 *. F,6-'0-:71 1 6- 5,- 962 <--
7 ..2 / ,r

0 1.-K.C.
-I

C
V

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 52/57 . day of _E~~*<_ -• 20,27-9

LOCATORCU /
~'» » .' 9-/ -»- " ~ V 2-).»=1619'©1-

LI ,-b C 3

4 / 1 V L-J
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005 --.-1
CD

71}is Amn is avaikble from the Arizona Depgrtment of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced. CO
0-
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MINING CLAIM MAP 6- ,

4 -
_=_1. The above map dopicts the Y€fllf.L . Al,Sz 1.7 mining claim, which ia located in Section (s)
--

S 1Z  Township 6~31/k>2-~~-Range ZPU,c'€SJ~,~Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, .-51,1 1/ ts
.,2:222%£,Zkcl_ _ County, Arizona. C

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: _* py-~S_,sy.,ss z~21<0-144&%*ff
/2 . 5 1/-4+4--fl EL---_ _

3. TI 6'bearings anddistances In degrees and feet between ciairh corners are as depicted on the map.
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B: 7495 P: 753
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY ~~\
CAROL MEIER (<*24 )3)COUNTY RECORDER \ •C »,*,4*'71 •/

06/01/2009 10:04 AM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:JIMMY HODGES

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _~26 <f~. ,- -2- BLM
IZJ

®1 51 tb

LM AZ. STA  
FFIC

Date
n*  NL _ j lode mining claim has been located Stamp m

0
6 ti.¥*11AL (T»t<·  1 -r 1 

77

~3~ address is ' -El. 662, 55 C

by- «: 4 x :,s - -& 2 . . . whose current mailing --1 <
'7* r-~7
CD 0

0..L--

9AA Z=*D FJ0 1.- \4/ A . / /The general course ofthis claim Is _3_42 >-6 C" /y_kil . __ and lt is situated In 64*'77<21 1 02= Fri '

County, Arizona. This claim la /4-~11 feet In length and ZS>,0 feet In width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice Is posted approximately /0 feet in a
8- 'e. /4 direction to the C.. C endlineand 1.*-70_ feet In a -*1 :\4/ direction to the

-- '9/_ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the centei  of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice Is posted Is situated within Section .. ~_ _: r Township z22

62€229*kange j 4- 2<se+YEijla Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) *. *7 64- 23.2 2;9465111

7 i S »V .Le«ctif,p, 6 - -1 -A -3 N ·i R j lf-,pl
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional Information

( lf any) concerning its locality are as follows: At, 1/Uf (= A=*5 r C - r /9.5 . i f-44- 5-68*-- 0-
--7-

, t ./. CK- . r 2 *f . . 1 7 .,. 9 / 7

2 9 7 .6 A 9

4 ry)/7
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _ FEL_ day of /.t·722'« _ . 20 24 .f C --D

LJ

\55:53553*~CLU.C. --Lutl fC-'~ 65 ''6ls-_1 ) ~ CL ~I 921~61~- --
P _a

Form MCF100 (ID
Revised July 2005 CO

--J
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MINING,CLAIM MAP S

1 . The above map d ,epicts the ,.rC/E\..../Ve- /29 mining claim, which islocatedin Section (s) i .

-

6- - 7, Township37382**~22*Range ES~-2-4/,  G!la and Salt River Base and Meridian, -C-
Cr21. idick/r - County, Arizona .

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 64 Af 64 Lks,-~scr-,~*EZ_-_

%1 . *...
5. The bearings anc~distdfices In degrees and fee( be(ween clain; comer, are as depicted on the map.

P':1
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B: 7495 P: 755
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY ta
CAROL MEIER, (~11COUNTY RECORDER \./... W ..1

*E!#'
06/01/2009 10:04 AM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:JIMMY HODGES 82

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 4 = =
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ,--- r- m"*1 - 

Date 0
>Tlode mining claim has been located Stamp
-4<

A 4 by - j2491- :* -" * whose current mailing m- > 00r.4
address Is , 4- - 3 CO

ST,,·., E 
FFICE

The general course of this claim ts 5'Z=-, 25- I.~/E__,Cd<. 1__ and It is situated in k/lkE 41,*f
County, Arizona. This claim Is f 513*1 I - feet In length and ffi4 «_. feet In width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice Is posted approximately /0' feet in a

S w< direction to the c~.\« end line and z<»79_feet In a .Al . Po direction to me

-2LkY end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the centet of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _:/ F , . Township il

.

226» 79*ange /0 2<«>»6iia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompa~s portion,
Or- £/ 2 7  f -7

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 9, A-- 026 J ey '*:2=31-/
77-7 / 0 --f ·d '7 A /1\' '- -F

Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional Informatlhn
,

(lf any) cancerning Its locality are as follows: •l~

0.-,-1 - A i '(, 41. 2/ 3600 ee~F-- 'Ll itt- .--' ·. lie
:--&

..-7 P.* .

99 1
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this -2,0 . day 01 -zf161~€*2 __, 202215»

\.OCATOR CB) 4-£:92=c=-~_-i_._,221--7~72 , 7/ £ 12, t. 4«~1 /tr-606* *-«t/
,

C ,

Form MCF100 t
Revised July 2005

1
This form is :vailabje from the Arizona Department of Miner & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced. 4.10
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MINING.CLAIM MAP c

- /4-

k -332
1. The above map d,epicts the lf_,624' 3.,- /9467 - /f mining claim, which ia located in Section (s)
'77 ; Zi
/ T./6 ., Township (Q34€ 2266;>, Range ZE·-Ze*'f>Gila and Sait River Base and Meridian,I ' Ch

.,l*ZZZL~2561__ _ _ County, Arizona. Cli

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 44 * _59*.*-*52&1%,k&- -

117)4222 ,.---40diFff*20~ _-- - --'- - -.__-
3. The bearings an*istances in degrees and feet be(ween claim comer, are as depicted on the map.
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B: 7495 P: 757
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY ,~CAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER WEed.
06/01/2009 10:04 AM Fee: $14.00~
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:JIMMY HODGES

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAJM

zooq
BLM A  

FFICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the UTE] /4_.. .. BLM 0 c_ 2.4 ./1
Date {:- Ch m_ N_ 0 012_ lode mining claim has been located Stamp I~ E~

9-'~ address~~~~6~6*~-/~f~~w~ose current mailing 
mr-ri

'10
7 CO

T/-4-
\3 &-62-*-en ,.. 9. f*R-* -  0--2 0-7 1-3

C ' 41 CO
The general course of this claim is S Lf ·255 /1/ j,VS·.. and it is situated In -ZE*ZZLS

County, Arizona. This claim is _ /155*izi feet In length and d~L - D _ feet In width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice Is posted approximately /*> feet in a
,

0 4 '. direction to the S S i end line and 100 j''r feet In a /6 ~P' direction to the

- · /V  + 1/1/" end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the cente) of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice Is posted Is situated within Section ·17_,Township 1&-2

/*"2*71. Range ./f zi ,-·zrl>f--5118 Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

,// 1 *2-F.of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N- L 7 ,/421 - ..+ LY&£&*31
i u _ -r <31 -7 Al E) i , , ht*L

_ --· '-/ :72 -;1-4»C-:I--£·ie==cL.L Cl_-1 £ 0(.-f (.Y J-~·fi / 7 LL'€*r
.

Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional Information
-ry-10 / A j. t I

(lfany) concerning its locality areas follows:_!46€ . z'14_YV- 0*.2- 5.7,<t' /1. _, C *~22,f/£-2. '

L-

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _37 Eli_ day of '- -f ,20217
' I

I +

LOCATOR (s) ~ 6 1 * 0 - i. I . * 1fE,( j1,324--
-r- ,

Form MCF100 - ,
Revised July 2005 CUD

CO

This tbrm is avaikbje from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced. 11
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MINING,CLAIM MAP

...1

1. The above map depicts the 3~C  /61 ,., /9kZ <SC - mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

/7 -/4-1 .,Township c~ l/YLF*S~~, Range L~-***-p<-(3!la and Sall River Base and Meridian, ~'
,

24yda_H-__ . County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows:

-0I I

(/ 01-«7 # u 6
3. The bearings anddistafices In degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

.
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B: 7495 P: 759
OFFICIAL RECORDS tjOF MOHAVE COUNTY (r-6~f-'7%1CAROL MEIER
COUNTY RECO~DER
06/01/2009 10: 04 AM Fee: $1tar --1DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:JIMMY HODGES

CD
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _ 29< - /'4„„ · BLM >.1 30

2009 JU

Datt
lode mining claim has been located Stamp 0- >0

x

by-.
 7--------"--1-1'------1~-----

F-10UuZ»- whose current mailing ZIJ

address 18 N OS
2 OP'

1 M
A 

ST,..T 
FFICE

--4The general course of this claim Is *SU:-«22, ./K_ks/-=2 ' -_ _ and It is situated In 2 de -i»zet.2
County, Arizona. This claim is _,L-f£9-0 feet In length and 653:2£«P . feet In width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice Is posted approximately 72' feet In a
D r In1 #» direction tothe 0..16:. end line and 49*2.3 feet ina .Zlt:PV' direction tothe

--=5Lk~/  - end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the centet of each
end line of the claim.

a ·D
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section.. 7]_____+ Township £22 li

)22·'20*Range'4': .1-L'€3*>Sla Salt Rjver Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _ U'>f.ALL__9SLY'4.-

0 i 4\/-:*7 14<e-efEc &,1 3 =-_, Il-F N
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(lf any) concerning Its locality are  as follows:._2~~ ILy~*2*77«6*_-  -L A-,4 /.&7,9.*.-r-,'~~_dZ~ F
1#-

1 -ff .(C & L £ . /
/

/

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this/df-_ day of J 1ELY- --  202 ' f
. f /Lt ,-ic'Lu.,-, 'ttec.©EC«0--·

/1 C Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

839 
090

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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~ MINING CLAIM MAP

-,R -,A
- .0 /1. The above map depicts the -:l'25£ · /S.4 . ~·A/420(/ mining claim, which la located in section (s)

/'7_- ,Township & 5-/4%? 9~~,Range ~El**ety<>1~6!la and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Lf Y 4- _ Z4--~s,z~z~0·-·- »-

-6;alb-Szt_ _ - - =
3. The bearings an~  distances in degrees and fee( between clain~ corner# are as depicted on the map.

,

,'f



AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD .4-MINING CLAIMS(S) AND SITE(S)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: &009- aot o
The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended
or intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and /or -,J

--tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of CDriithe year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until i...1

2009 JUL 111:59 am. on September 1 of the year that this affidavit was ><

RECEImade and recorded. 
(3-3> --1 <2 > ,*Ir-nr.4 0the claim map snowing said claini(s) is filed as document

nurnber in the - -v#- county RECORDER'S STAMP "

BLM A 
STA I OFFICE> r.1records. book ... _Rage - -1

Name of claims(s) or site(s) BLM Serial No(s)PC41_-4*(c_______ AM\C_3_9£4_T_3-_---- ~ ---/A#*, Ar,~c 396496_~t4__t_*_________ __Avic/339/2/31---~*u¢-Al«3*_6_ 34-0
section 30 - townsliip 29 south - range ] 5 west

Name and address of owner or clainient:
Ellgenehodges

0.-12-01 2311-
Beaver Utah STATE OF
84713 COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this
day of , 20

notary public
Dated this_ 8 Day of . 20 ey
BY

Owner , C airr167~~gent,  or lessee Sign' re

er, Claimen gent, or  Lessee Nail printed )

1 '3
1-/



AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD -4..7MINING CLAIMSES) AND SITE(S)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

['he undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended

1 ?[19 JUL

BLM Aor intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and /or
?·-"  33tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of . rnr - 99the year before this airdavit was made and recorded, until ..,,111:59 a.iii. on September 1 ofthe year that tllis affidavit was ~ -~made and recorded. 5 32 > 2 T' rn

'-4 (70
71

. ·· m-

--

the claim map ~nowing said *im») is filed as document 1 ,  Onumber in the _j«Z,£~*K,fls _ county RECORDER'S STAMP .  1 0.1
records. book .i ' __u-a~f-

f)2?Yiftimss)orsite<s),
 BLM Serial No(s)

- --jy --7 -1-
section 30 - townshi_29 south - range 15 westName and address of owner or claiment:

El,!Senehodges-
ED.box 2311
Beaver Utah STATE OF
84713 COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this
day of ,20

notary public
Dated this_ B Day of ' 2007

C C Pul  ' e-~S
Owner, 'laiment, Agent, or lessee .' iature
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RUN TIME: 03:18 PM RUN DATE: 10/01/2009
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 023ON 014OW 006, 14 023ON 014OW 007, 14 023ON 014OW 017, 14 023ON 014OW 018, 14 023ON 015OW 012

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLIVI



TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST OF THE GILA AND SAU RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY
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TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 15 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY
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